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1
16:42

2650 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Ici Saint-Etienne Loire - Chenes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DES CHENES Breed 3 Class F 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 6 ( J ), not having won 51.000. 

1
2650

ML: 42,0

Jeannot Du Sablier
6j. noi. pa W (Gogo - Poppee)

Trainer: Bernard Thomas
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Sablier
Züchter: Ecurie Du Sablier

Bernard Thomas

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    22.995 €15,5 39.505 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 17.000 B. Thomas Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
07.09 Vichy 6 17,3 2800A 20.000 10,0 F. Broust Journey, Jest The Best, Jason D'Eole
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 15,5 2650A 16.500 B. Thomas Jalencia Bella, Joyaux Des Iles, Jefferson M
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2000B 16.000 B. Thomas Jolirose Grangeois, Jalna Loulou, Just An E
05.07 Feurs unpl 2875B 20.000 6,1 B. Thomas Joyeux D'Ouxy, Just The Green, Just Sixty 

2
ML: 16,0

Janga Du Bellay
6j. b hors S (Django Riff - Nova Du Closet)

Trainer: Gilles Touron
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Bellay
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Yannick-Alain Briand

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    350 € 2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    27.960 €14,8 41.310 €
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 17,4 2650B 17.500 11,0 P. Herry Jack Du Trufier, Jet Me Free, Joker Du Doll
14.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 15,9 2875B 19.000 28,0 G. Touron Jikao, Jalfrazie, Jaime De Dompierre
05.12 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,5 2650B 22.000 10,0 J.Ch. Sorel Jockstrap, Johanna Eleven, Joyeuse Mab
24.11 Moulins unpl 2675B 16.000 P. Herry Jolie Laura, Java Des Genievres, Jacee De 
09.11 Salon De Provenc 8 19,9 3000B 17.000 G. Touron Jules Et Jim, Jasmin Bleu, Juliander

3
ML: 29,0

Jet Me Free
6j. b hors W (Bilibili - Conga)

Trainer: Lilian Durantet
Besitzer: L. Durantet
Züchter: S.A.S Jheq Trot

Lilian Durantet

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.375 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    18.625 €15,5 43.430 €
26.01 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 16.500 A. Gaudin Jas Du Trufier, Joyau De Fael, Jasper Du B
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 2 17,1 2650B 17.500 4,3 E. Dumas Jack Du Trufier, Jet Me Free, Joker Du Doll
14.12 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 19.000 15,0 L. Durantet Jikao, Jalfrazie, Jaime De Dompierre
01.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 15,5 2600A 15.500 E. Dumas Jet Me Free, Joyeux D'Ouxy, Jerominus Tur
29.10 Feurs 2 17,4 2850B 21.000 72,0 E. Dumas Jolissime Elde, Jet Me Free, Jalenza Du Bo

4
ML: 25,0

Juliana Du Loisir
6j. b hors S (Thorens Vedaquais - Uranie Du L

Trainer: Nadine Despres
Besitzer: N. Despres
Züchter: E.A.R.L. De Dufloux

Nadine Despres

2024: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.275 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.875 €13,6 45.370 €
05.11 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 20.000 9,8 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jetset Moko, Jolie Claire, Jane Luis Porsgu
27.10 Paray-Le-Monial dis 2650B 16.000 N. Despres Jackary D'Ocque, Jaika Des Bordes, Jade D
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 15,9 2000A 19.000 8,3 R. Grosbot Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
14.09 Vichy 2 18,2 2800A 23.000 15,0 N. Despres Jaryca, Juliana Du Loisir, Jacee De Bussier
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 18,6 2850B Monte 21.000 8,0 M. Ducre Jackpot Du Wallon, Janda Haufor, Joselito 

5
ML: 67,0

Jager Boumboum
6j. b hors W (Aldo Des Champs - Ariane D'Oliv

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: P. Godineau
Züchter: Alice Leyssenne

Nils Pacha

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.920 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.705 €14,3 47.550 €
13.01 Nantes 4 15,6 3000B 24.000 179,0 P. Godineau Just A Dream, Jugement D'Ave, Jiminy Cric
15.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 16.500 P. Godineau Jeannot Du Vallon, Jumper Star, Jalezio
24.11 Cordemais 4 15,0 2825B 16.500 F.M. David Joyeuse Du Porto, Jasmin Du Chatelet, Jad
01.11 Saint-Malo dis 2975B 15.000 L. Laudren Jango Bleu, Joyau Du Gressy, Jasper Spok
13.10 Graignes 8 15,5 2725A 20.000 25,0 P. Godineau Joiso Poker Pro, Jaguar De Belfond, Joue P

6
ML: 21,0

Jade D'Alligny
6j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Louisiane 

Trainer: Fabien Carpentier
Besitzer: Ch. Carpentier
Züchter: M. Michel Montagut

Bertrand Ruet

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    30.880 €15,1 47.570 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 17.000 B. Ruet Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
01.12 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 15.500 Ch. Masselon Jet Me Free, Joyeux D'Ouxy, Jerominus Tur
27.10 Paray-Le-Monial 3 17,8 2650B 16.000 B. Ruet Jackary D'Ocque, Jaika Des Bordes, Jade D
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 19.000 17,0 M. Cinier Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
22.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 17,1 2875B 17.500 B. Ruet Jorge Arthur, Jazz De Mongochy, Jelly Oak

7
ML: 32,0

Just An Eagle
6j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Charmeuse De Sim

Trainer: Martial Gauvin
Besitzer: H. Jay
Züchter: Ecurie Hugo & Pierre Pilarski

David Bekaert

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    340 € 2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    28.650 €14,1 48.470 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier 6 18,2 2675B 17.000 Martial Gauvin Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
01.12 Beaumont De Lo dis 2400A 20.000 18,0 Martial Gauvin Josvil, Jakady D'Emeraude, Jeff De Monpaz
19.10 Salon De Provenc 8 15,9 2200A 19.000 Th. Briand Jalapeno, Juliano Stile, Jewel Smile
04.10 Hyères 2 16,6 2650A 20.000 7,6 Th. Briand James Bond, Just An Eagle, Jalapeno
02.09 Auch 9 15,3 2825B 16.500 Martial Gauvin Jiotto, Jacari, Javari Gema

8
ML: 60,0

Jalna Loulou
6j. b hors S (Eridan - Neige De Genetine)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: M. Hervé Chauve-Laffay

Eugenie Dumas

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    19.520 €14,3 48.670 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 17.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 15,3 2000A 19.000 22,0 E. Dumas Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
14.09 Hyères 8 15,4 2050A 16.500 Q. Chauve-Laffay Juliano Stile, Jackie Is Back, Jasmine Winn
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains 2 2000B 16.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jolirose Grangeois, Jalna Loulou, Just An E
06.07 Vichy 7 14,3 1609A 23.000 11,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jalba Du Fer, Jabelone, Jalousy Du Rabutin

9
ML: 37,0

Jipsy Royale
6j. b hors S (Quirky Jet - Unita De Fourches)

Trainer: Joris Filograsso
Besitzer: Yannick Dreyfuss
Züchter: M. Olivier Dreyfuss

Alexis Lerenard

2024: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.215 € 2023: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.745 €14,3 48.760 €
06.10 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2825B 29.000 J. Filograsso Jupiter Turgot, Journey, Jumanji Sibey
22.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 17.500 Alexis Lerenard Jet Set Codie, Justify My Love, Jamin De Br
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 16,9 2875B 21.000 46,0 Alexis Lerenard Julie Du Nord, Jipsy Royale, J'adore D'Eurv
22.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2650A 23.000 73,0 Alexis Lerenard Jolan Boy, Just Pat, Jasmin De La Cour
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 14,9 2650A 16.500 Alexis Lerenard Jericho Du Bellay, Jasmin De La Cour, Jogg

10
ML: 13,0

Jasmin Ludois
6j. b hors W (Vramdao - Suzon Du Vicomte)

Trainer: Yves Vidal
Besitzer: A. Bourneil
Züchter: M. Stéphane Bourlier

Maxime Yvon

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    21.510 €15,0 49.240 €
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2650B 15.500 N. Brun Javada Du Mont, Joker Des Isles, Joyeuse 
15.09 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2650B 17.500 Y. Vidal Jag Lucaxelo, Jaguar Gema, Jadis Dairpet
05.08 Gramat 7 2725B 15.500 M. Yvon Jason D'Eole, Jungle Tiger, Jadis Dairpet
14.07 Le Dorat 4 2725B 15.500 M. Yvon Jacinthe Maguet, Jicky De L'iton, Just So Be
17.06 Vichy 4 15,4 2975B 26.000 102,0 M. Yvon Joyau De La Cote, Justify My Love, Jaguar 

11
ML: 51,0

Jack Sparck
6j. b hors W (Gogo - Raldessa)

Trainer: Emmanuel Bouyer
Besitzer: Jean Louis Millereau
Züchter: M. Philippe Gauvin

Serge Peltier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    850 € 2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    20.670 €14,9 49.370 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier 5 18,2 2675B 17.000 L. Lamaziere Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
17.06 Vichy dis 2975B 26.000 9,1 S. Peltier Joyau De La Cote, Justify My Love, Jaguar 
13.05 Vichy 6 15,2 2800A 26.000 14,0 S. Peltier Jentil Dieschoot, Jobalasko Bleu, Jade De P
01.05 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 16,8 2700B 16.500 S. Peltier Jack Sparck, Jingle Du Trio, Joyau De Mass
28.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 17,6 2725B 20.000 7,8 B. Ruet Jingle Kop, Joker Des Forges, Jalix De Niou

12
ML: 18,0

Judyra Boissiere
6j. b hors S (Tabler - Effila)

Trainer: Fabien Carpentier
Besitzer: F. Carpentier
Züchter: Isabelle Naulet

Arnaud Gaudin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.425 €13,5 49.655 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 17.000 E. Gout Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
01.12 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 15.500 V. Lemetayer Jet Me Free, Joyeux D'Ouxy, Jerominus Tur
05.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 3000B 19.000 J.Ch. Feron Jasmin De Coeur, Jizuke Jiel, Jango
21.09 Vichy 7 14,6 2150A 26.000 112,0 B. Ruet Joyeuse Entree, Jitana Wild, Jalba Du Fer
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,3 2875B 21.000 96,0 B. Ruet Julie Du Nord, Jipsy Royale, J'adore D'Eurv
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1
16:42

2650 m
20.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Ici Saint-Etienne Loire - Chenes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DES CHENES Breed 3 Class F 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the 
S.E.T.F. For years 6 ( J ), not having won 51.000. 

13
ML: 19,0

Jaeger Man
6j. noi. pa W (Brillantissime - Urmate)

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: Ch. Schandrin
Züchter: M. Christian Schandrin

Jean-Charles Piton

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.550 €14,4 49.695 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 17.000 J. Cuoq Johanna Eleven, Jalix De Nioux, Jelly Oaks
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 19.500 142,0 J. Cuoq Kismet, Kid De Chanlecy, Kaleo Du Bellay
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 23.000 185,0 J. Cuoq Jagger Danica, James De La Vallee, Janot 
09.06 Paray-Le-Monial unpl 2650B 18.000 J. Cuoq Jenjoy Maybe, Jade De Pame, Jerko Des B
13.05 Vichy dis 2800A 26.000 26,0 P. Callier Jentil Dieschoot, Jobalasko Bleu, Jade De P

14
ML: 98,0

Jasmin De La Cour
6j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Star Dete)

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: Corine Berger
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De La Tour

Jonathan Cuoq

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.445 €14,6 50.750 €
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 26.000 112,0 J. Cuoq Jasmin Blanc, Jet Des Pres, Jojo Toons
01.12 Beaumont De Lo 11 16,2 2400A 20.000 19,0 J. Cuoq Josvil, Jakady D'Emeraude, Jeff De Monpaz
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,2 2875B 21.000 11,0 J. Cuoq Jup And Star, Jackson Hill, Jamin De Bry
22.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 3 14,9 2650A 23.000 11,0 J. Cuoq Jolan Boy, Just Pat, Jasmin De La Cour
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,6 2650A 16.500 J. Cuoq Jericho Du Bellay, Jasmin De La Cour, Jogg

Wettstar - Tipp:Jack Sparck (11) - Jager Boumboum (5) - Jasmin De La Cour (14) - Just An Eagle (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


